3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 14UAR2016 | JH | UG
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED PPN FY I e
B ECR-18-016008 090CT2018 | JAH | TE
21506531 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150653-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150653-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150653-2 B TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150653-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-l - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-l - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
RN 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-l 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N -1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA S I N I I 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRINMP S17¢ TVPE -l - - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
VIRE T3 <6 0 - -l 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
. mm .
NSO TS 55 L 2201 5 3N -1 1752354~ 1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-l 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPLAégSEES%IONS L[] R 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-l 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-l 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-2 -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 1772
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF|REFIREF]  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC lgé
-l - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER
TERMINAL NAME :
HING TERMJNAL -l - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:::}:,r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NI | | | | 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR END FEED 84
5.56-6.32 mm [.219-.249 IN] Q§3.30*4.32 mm [ 130-. 170 INJ - | 1 | 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - -] 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
an ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 0 [ v [ 7| 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-l 2212 °¢? 2-18032-2  |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED  /&\ — v [0 [T [ 1| 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-l 2222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
e L s L ~ [ [ 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
RN 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] -] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- -] -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-4 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 [ SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2222 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-l 221272 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2 | 2| 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
STZE F=J mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING *WARNING T T T [ 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
12 AWG 2.49+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 5.6 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T 1 é 2%%??2 EﬁLS%MQEMMAXGO ig
TR T 3 YN T RO ORI - "OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ e el isass ISCR ST D CaP e o .
TN 06t 0 05 L 0814/ 000 0 s | THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I AP I I 51196531 FED CAM. POST FEED 47
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N N T N 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, Ef A6
M!!ﬂ -l 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
RN 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A COMMENDED SPARE PanT< -1 8| 8|88 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 221272 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -l 22122 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGL OF APPLICATOR. R 240639-1 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2]
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. |22 22| 1-2168085-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 1752371-5 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >/
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 2jele]e c2c281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 | W 1803292-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 | 1 1 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
/5\ THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH St bt 1e1900690-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH -1 4| 4| 4 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. T R T 5 240641-4 | SPACER 6
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION.
-l 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N - L 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER BN A R N — - ] 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. NC- L 6-690482-8 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 21 |1 4-1803059-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - L 2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-l 240641-3 SPACER 5
-l 6-238011-9 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 |1 4-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N T2 21 | 4564111 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71[-2[-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TaWARZOTS — TE Commectini
J. HOU — Y
CTZHMG IAMAR20T6 G 7/15; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 1TAMAR2016 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i —
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150653 _
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1:1 SHEET 1 OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| C REF
e e CFED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 18.9%20.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWN 1TAMAR2016 C )
J. HOU —

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TE Connectivi ny
S CHLK,ZHANG T4MAR2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TAMARZ2016 | NAME
mm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
MECHANICALA ShOWﬁ Oﬁ Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150653
CUSTOMER DRAWING  ]sew [ | ) OFA REV B

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150653- | FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150653-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150653-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 ] 2119640 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | 1] 2119083~ | RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL P47
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 W 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY giﬁg
- - 2063440 | ATR FEED MODULE
iffgg) T SISEWAO} T;PE -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TSIRERT il SEETE 5 -1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
o T N - | 1] 17523541 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLAégsgggiyONS AR B 65-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 ] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353~ GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
-1 ] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
-1 272 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TRMIAL JANE RING TERM AL T e [FeEd iR AR EE o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] | 51680838 Scr SKT)HD CAP RolS M2 X 16 44
5.56-6.32 mm [.219-.249 IN]J 3.30-4.32 mm [.130- 170 IN]J N I 1196537 FEEb CAM POST %EED : 47
T e HERE 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
SPECIEICATION -1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 ] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVYD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED 1?& o\ - | 1| | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL all 4908884 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
53698 | 61624 | 61624-3 1217996 | sl I 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
-1 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- 12072 2-18032-2 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 ] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
- 12022 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 ] 1901681 - 1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . D mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 03
1 2 A\N(} 2 . 479 i / _ O . O 5 [ . O 9 8 1 / - O O 2 ] 5 . 6 Hé \A/ /x F% PJ I PJ <3 B ;} ;} 2 1 6 8 4*0 O B 4' S %{C:S 5 {,<>vv %{E A D 5 R 0 %{S ) M 4' X 8 gi gz
16 MG - - - 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0
YR ?i:g&i%ggy‘%i ;é ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1> > £018030 1 NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 54
6 WG > 06470 05 [ 0814/ 002] 0.8 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R 986965-8 NUT LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . il B O c119192-2 PAWL, EF, ALR o |
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl -1 ] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8] 8 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I 4 2168083-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 120 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 180 ] EAELEEN o PR LMACHIRERG) 2l
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -~ |27 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
-1 ] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ ? D D-7277281-3 SPRING.  COMPRESSION DD
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. all 1803292-4 | DRAG 0
Zﬁl -1 ] 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH - - -
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH . 1-1901690-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
[TEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 50-240641-4 SPACER 16
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. I 1752360 1 SPACER  HOLD-DOWN 13
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. A c40644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lé
/. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - 1 1 6-690487-8 PLATE  FRONT SHEAR q
JOLBHERT, U oot N T 4-1803059-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEIEEE 2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG [
- - f f 6
-] 2406413 SPACER 5
-1 ] 6-238011-9 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
T T ] 4-1803018-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-1 f f 2
N T 45647111 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
AR 205 — R
J.HOU G Y
CHLK NG I 4MAR2016 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TAMARZ2016 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 O 6 5 3 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE g e "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

34.571£0.05

| "“““"LM“‘“‘“*M“ CCED TYPE

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

N — 18.94£0.95

115@REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

5

AN
ANNNN

\
©)
=
®,
e %

CAM POSTTTONS

Yijij\jTROKE | — Kiiii\STRQKE
.- ’ CSP Ei:g& \

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 14MARZ2016 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. JHOU :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG 14MARZ2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TAMARZ2016 | NAME
mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i &
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150653
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scaLe o] A OFA REV B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150653-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150653-7

